

Historic Preservation Commission

Jennie Steinhagen, Chair Ladislo Castellanos Joshua Gaccione

65 Main Street, Tuckahoe, NY 10707 (914) 961-3100 fax (914) 961-3114 www.tuckahoe.com

AGENDA <u>HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION</u> March 10, 2022 7:00 p.m.

Historic Preservation Commission Meeting will take place live at Village Hall

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

PRESENTATIONS

1) Historic Preservation in Tuckahoe: Legislation, Commission, Landmarking

PROPOSED ACCEPTANCE OF A LANDMARK APPLICATION AND SETTING A DATE FOR A PROPOSED COMPREHENSIVE REVIEW AND POTENTION RECOMMENDATION TO THE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

1) 230 White Plains Road aka "The Ward House"

DISCUSSION

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Next Historic Preservation Commission Meeting - April 14th at 7p.m.

ADJOURNMENT